PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Petrofield Industries Inc.	06/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clean Harbors Energy and Industrial Services Corp.
Street Address:	14904-121A Avenue
City:	Edmonton
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T5V 1A3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5980737

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (780)433-5719

 Phone:
 780-448-0606

 Email:
 tony@lambertlaw.ca

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Anthony R. Lambert

Address Line 1: #200, 10328 - 81 Avenue

Address Line 4: Edmonton, CANADA T6E 1X2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5131-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony R. Lambert

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Petrofield to Clean_Harbors#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 59807

PATENT REEL: 027186 FRAME: 0482

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of \$1 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor named below hereby assigns and confirms that the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee named below, whose address is as shown below, all of the Assignor's interest for Canada, the United States and the entire world in the following listed patent applications and/or patents, the inventions described therein, any patent granted from the patent applications, and any patent or patent application claiming domestic or foreign priority from any one or more of the patent applications, including the right to claim priority from the patent applications under any national law or international convention:

United States patent 5,980,737 Canadian patent 2,226,042

RECORDED: 11/07/2011

This assignment may be signed in counterpart and is subject to any prior relevant agreement between the parties.

This assignment is governed by the laws of Alberta, Canada.

Assignor name: Petrofield Industries Inc.
and the second
Signature of assignor/representative: Date of signing: Date of signing of
Title of authorized representative: PRESIPE M
Witness name (print): Roland Davidson
Witness signature:
Assignee: Clean Harbors Energy and Industrial Services Corp.
Address of assignee: 14904-121A Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta T5V 1A3
Signature of assignee/representative: () Date of signing: 100 20
Title of authorized representative: Lenon Vice fresident
Title of authorized representative.
Witness name (print): Sheils Mar-Hand
Witness signature: Lhala Meathand

PATENT REEL: 027186 FRAME: 0483